
 
 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

 SINDH RESILIENCE  PROJECT 

(IRRIGATION COMPONENT), KARACHI 
 

 
 

 
 

BUNGALOW # 125-B MAIN KHAYABAN-E-BAHRIA, 

DEFENCE HOUSING  AUTHORITY, PHASE VII KARACHI 
Tel: 92-21-990332376, 99332368 email address srp.sindhirrig@gmail.com 

 

Say No to Corruption 

 

Activity Reference No PK-SID-       -GO-RFQ:                                  Dated:  June 29, 2017 

 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR OFFICE FURNITURE 

POSTING DATE:                                                          June 30, 2017 

DEADLINE DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF RFQ:    July  15, 2017 

 

The Government of Sindh is implementing Sindh Resilience Project (SRP) with financial assistance of the World Bank under 

Credit No.IDA-5888-PK aims to improve the infrastructure and system for resilience to disaster and climate change in Sindh. 

Project Management Team [PMT], Sindh Irrigation Department [SID] invites quotations for the Procurement of Furniture 

from GST registered reputed firms, manufacturers and authorized dealers having previous experience to provide this type of 

furniture. The successful firm must have five years of experience in supplying, sales services including repair and 

maintenance of the furniture (Technical Specification Annexure-A. The brief details of the required furniture are as attached)  

The Request for Quotation offer and accompanying documents must be received by Bungalow No. 125-B. Main Khayaban-e-

Bahria Defence Housing Authority, Phase-VII Karachi, no later than  July 15, 2017, 1600 PST.    

  

Terms and Conditions: 
i). The received quotations will be evaluated as ‘Shopping’ method of procurement in accordance the World Bank’s 

Procurement Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services (January 2011, revised July 

2014). The acceptable terms and conditions of the lowest, responsive quotation shall be incorporated in the Purchase 

Order 

ii) The Quotation must be submitted according to the attached specifications. 

iii) Supplier must quote all the items. 

iv) Taxes will be deducted according to government rules.  

v)         Please quote only one offer 

vi)        Quotation must be typewritten. 

vii) Equipment must be delivered in the office of the Bungalow No. 125-B Main Khayaban-e-Bahria Defence Housing 

Authority Phase-VII Karachi within 30 days of issuance of Purchase Order. 

viii) The Prices indicated in the Price Schedule shall be delivered duty paid (DDP). The price of other (incidental) 

services, if any, may be mentioned separately. 

ix) Prices shall be fixed and Quote price should be in Pak Rupees. 

x) After sales service will required according to policy of the manufacturers 

xi) The suppliers are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected. 

xii) Quotations shall be valid for a period of 30 days after submission. 

xiii) Hundred percent payments will be made after receipt of complete delivery and issuance of inspection certificate. 

xiv) Payment will be made within 14 days after receipt of invoice and document mentioned in above clause. 

 

 

 

  (JAWED AHMED MEMON) 
PROJECT DIRECTOR (PMT-SRP) 

  

 

 



 
 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

 SINDH RESILIENCE  PROJECT 

(IRRIGATION COMPONENT), KARACHI 
 

 
 

 
 

BUNGALOW # 125-B MAIN KHAYABAN-E-BAHRIA, 

DEFENCE HOUSING  AUTHORITY, PHASE VII KARACHI 
Tel: 92-21-990332376, 99332368 email address srp.sindhirrig@gmail.com 

 

Say No to Corruption 

 

Technical Specification  

 

Annexure-A  

 

Sr. Description Qty 

UPS- 2KVA with Standard Backup   
 

SX20 Quick Set HD Codec 1 

Full HD 1080p Camera  1 

Dual Display on Dual Screen 1 

Premium Resolution 1 

IR Remote 1 

All Cables Accessories and Mountings 1 

Wannaty/Services (3 years)   

Sx20 HD 8x5 NBD SX20, Part Replacement 3 
 

UPS- 2KVA with Standard Backup   

2KVA    

2-KVA UPS, Omega Power, Online Double conversion, 

LCD Display, With Built-in Battery bank for standard backup with one year 

warranty  
1 

Extended Warranty for 3 Years 1 
 

Edifier Speakers   

Edifier Multimedia Speaker 2.1 

1 

 


